

780 No. Commercial Street Manchester, NH 03101

Public Service Company of New Hampshire P.O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330 (603) 634-2961 Fax (603) 634-2438

The Northeast Utilities System

Gerald M. Eaton Senior Counsel

September 14, 2009

Eileen Fox, Clerk NH Supreme Court One Charles Doe Drive Concord, NH 03301

Re: 2009-0521, Appeal of Freedom Partners, LLC

Dear Ms. Fox:



Public Service Company of New Hampshire, respondent in the above captioned appeal by petition, wishes to bring a matter to the attention of the court. The appellant in the above-captioned proceeding, Freedom Partners, LLC, was dissolved as a New Hampshire limited liability company effective August 31, 2009. A copy of the certificate of cancellation is attached. That cancellation filing indicates that the limited liability company was being dissolved because the company was moving to Texas. Upon information and belief as of September 11, 2009, based upon information obtained from the Texas Secretary of State's office, Freedom Partners, LLC has not reorganized in the State of Texas. Furthermore, Freedom Partners, LLC has not registered with the New Hampshire Secretary of State's office as a foreign limited liability company as required by RSA 304-C:62, et seq.

Under RSA 304-C:56 II (a), persons winding up the affairs of a limited liability company may "Prosecute and defend suits." The instant proceeding is an appeal from an administrative agency, the public utilities commission, in which the appellant was a voluntary intervenor granted limited rights of intervention. As such, the instant appeal is not one related to "winding up the business or affairs of the limited liability company", which has been dissolved and is no longer qualified to do business in this state, and will not result in any outcome related to the winding up of the affairs of Freedom Partners, LLC.

Letter to Eileen Fox September 14, 2009 Page Two

Public Service Company of New Hampshire wishes to bring this situation to the attention of the court, as it relates to paragraph 3 of the respondent's "Motion for Summary Disposition" filed August 12, 2009 regarding the lack of standing of appellant to bring this appeal.

On this date, two copies of this letter and the attachment were provided to the persons on the attached Service List by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

Sincerely,

Gerald M. Eaton Senior Counsel Bar No. 0727

Enclosure cc: Service List

APPEAL OF FREEDOM PARTNERS, LLC DOCKET NO. 2009-0521

SERVICE LIST

James T. Rodier, Esq. 1500A Lafayette Road, No. 112 Portsmouth, NH 03801-5918

Debra A. Howland Executive Director & Secretary NHPUC 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Meredith A. Hatfield, Esq. Office of Consumer Advocate 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 18 Concord, NH 03301

Susan S. Geiger, Esq. Orr & Reno, PC One Eagle Square PO Box 3550 Concord, NH 03301

Office of the Attorney General 33 Capitol Street Concord, NH 03301-6397

Filed

Date Filed: 06/29/2009 Effective Date: 08/31/2009 Business ID: 282292 William M. Gardner

Secretary of State

Form No.

RSA 304

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type. Leave 1" margins both sides.

Form must be single-sided, on 8 1/2 x 11" paper, and have a one inch margin on both sides. Double sided copies will not be accepted,

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION
OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THE UNDERSIGNED, UNDER THE NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAWS SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Freedom Portners, LLC
SECOND: The reason(s) for filing a certificate of cancellation are: Move Compons for Texas by Unanimors Vote of 1 ts Manbet.
THIRD: The future effective date (within 90 days of filing date) of the certificate of cancellation if it is <u>not</u> to be effective upon filing:
Dated Mar4 30, 2009 Signature: *
Print or Type Name: Title: Member Print or Type Name: Member Member President for the more
MUST BE SIGNED BY A MANAGER IF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HAS A
ANAGER, IF NO MANAGER, MUST BE SIGNED Liability company is in the hands of a court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or State of New Hampshire Form LLC 7 - Certificate of Cancellation 1 Page(s)
signed by that fiduciary.) T0918105022